SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No. 31549/2022 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7125-7126 OF 2018

SMT. ANABAI BHASKAR PATIL (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. APPLICANT(S)

VERSUS

CITY AND INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION OF MAHARASHTRA LIMITED & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

SECTION III

(IA NO. 200263/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA NO. 200253/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA NO. 148523/2022 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date: 20-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record legal representatives of deceased applicant is allowed.

Issue notice to the respondents since learned counsel for the applicant contends that the facts involved in the case relating to the petitioner is different from the case which arose for consideration in the relied upon decision in the order dated 20.07.2018.

Dasti in addition, is permitted.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR