## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 320-321/2023 in C.A. No7125-7126/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-07-2018 in C.A. No. No. 7125/2018 20-07-2018 in C.A. No. No. 7126/2018 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

SMT. ANABAI BHASKAR PATIL (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

CITY AND INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
OF MAHARASHTRA LIMITED

Respondent(s)

IA No. 148523/2022 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date: 31-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Awalgaonkar, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Bhasme, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Suvarna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, list the matters next week.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)