

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No. 320-321/2023 in C.A. No. 7125-7126/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-07-2018 in C.A. No. No. 7125/2018 20-07-2018 in C.A. No. No. 7126/2018 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

SMT. ANABAI BHASKAR PATIL (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CITY AND INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION OF MAHARASHTRA LIMITED
Respondent(s)

IA No. 148523/2022 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 22-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Awalgaonkar, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR
Mr. Bhagwant Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Bhasme, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Himani Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Parth Sarthi, Adv.
Mr. Gyanendra Vikram Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 30.07.2024 (NMD).

In the meantime, the pleadings be completed.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR