www.ecourtsindia.com

CORRECTED

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION NOS.320-321 OF 2023

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7125-7126 OF 2018

SMT. ANABAI BHASKAR PATIL (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. APPLICANT(S)

VERSUS

CITY AND INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION OF MAHARASHTRA LIMITED & ANOTHER RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

I.A. 148523/2022 has been filed seeking recall of the order dated 20.07.2018. Considering the submissions made by learned counsel for the applicant, the application is allowed. The Miscellaneous applications stand disposed of. The appeals are restored to

its original numbers. We make it clear that it is well open to the High Court to proceed with the other pending matters.

2

Pleadings to be completed within a period of eight weeks. List the appeals on 29.01.2025.

[M.M. SUNDRESH]

.....J . [ARAVIND KUMAR]

NEW DELHI; 12th NOVEMBER, 2024

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION NOS.320-321 OF 2023

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7125-7126 OF 2018

SMT. ANABAI BHASKAR PATIL (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. APPLICANT(S)

VERSUS

CITY AND INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION OF MAHARASHTRA LIMITED

RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

148523/2022 has filed seeking I.A. No. been recall the order dated 20.07.2018. Considering the submissions made by learned counsel for the applicant, application is allowed. The Miscellaneous applications the disposed of. The appeals stand are restored to

4

tsindia.com

WWW. ecour

/ww.ecourtsindia.

www.ecourtsindia.co

its original numbers. We make it clear that it is well open to the High Court to proceed with the other pending matters.

Pleadings to be completed within a period of eight weeks. List the appeals on 29.01.2025.

[M.M. SUNDRESH]

.....J.
[ARAVIND KUMAR]

NEW DELHI; 12th NOVEMBER, 2024

ww.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.46

REVISED COURT NO.11

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 320-321/2023 in C.A. No. 7125-7126/2018

SMT. ANABAI BHASKAR PATIL (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. Applicant(s)

VERSUS

CITY AND INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION OF MAHARASHTRA LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 148523/2022 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date: 12-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Awalgaonkar, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR

Mr. Bhagwant Deshpande, Adv.

Ms. Subhi Pastor, Adv.1

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Bhasme, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Rohan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Parth Sarathi, Adv.

Mr. Gyanendra Vikram Singh, Adv.

Ms. Soumya Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 148523/2022 has been filed seeking recall of the order dated 20.07.2018. Considering the submissions made by learned

www.ecourtsindia.com

counsel for the applicant, the application is allowed. The Miscellaneous applications stand disposed of. The appeals are restored to its original numbers. We make it clear that it is well open to the High Court to proceed with the other pending matters.

Pleadings to be completed within a period of eight weeks. List the appeals on 29.01.2025.

(SWETA BALODI) (POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (SH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)
(Corrected signed order is placed on the file)

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 320-321/2023 in C.A. No. 7125-7126/2018

SMT. ANABAI BHASKAR PATIL (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. Applicant(s)

VERSUS

CITY AND INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION OF MAHARASHTRA LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 148523/2022 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date: 12-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Awalgaonkar, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR

Mr. Bhagwant Deshpande, Adv.

Ms. Subhi Pastor, Adv.1

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Bhasme, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Rohan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Parth Sarathi, Adv.

Mr. Gyanendra Vikram Singh, Adv.

Ms. Soumya Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 148523/2022 has been filed seeking recall of the order dated 20.07.2018. Considering the submissions made by learned counsel for the applicant, the application is allowed. The

www.ecourtsindia.com

Miscellaneous applications stand disposed of. The appeals are restored to its original numbers. We make it clear that it is well open to the High Court to proceed with the other pending matters.

Pleadings to be completed within a period of eight weeks. List the appeals on 29.01.2025.

(SWETA BALODI) (POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (SH)
(Signed order is placed on the file)